(RA-99-162)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. R-03020

ADOPTED ON AUGUST 2, 1999

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ENDORSING THE CONCEPTUAL DESIGN OF THE 12TH AVENUE ENHANCEMENT PROJECT IN THE EAST VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego [the Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the East Village Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan, the Agency must develop designs and plans; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation [the Corporation] has developed a conceptual design for the 12th Avenue Enhancement Project [the Project] and recommends that the Agency endorse the conceptual design of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation has presented the conceptual design of the Project to the East Village and Downtown communities; and

WHEREAS, the East Village and Downtown communities have endorsed the conceptual design of the Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Agency endorses the conceptual design of the 12th Avenue Enhancement Project, a copy of

which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-03020.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By
Elisa A. Cusato
Deputy Counsel

EAC:lc 07/02/99 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:N/A RA-99-162 Form=rda&t.frm